TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agrium U.S. Inc.		06/10/2008	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Farm Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	2787 West Bullard	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77354320	GAVICIDE GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)280-6758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410 280 6608

Email: msmith@laubscherlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road

Address Line 2: Suite 2B

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24997
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.
Signature:	/leljr/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003799 FRAME: 0591

900109436

Date:	06/20/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003799 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS AGRIUM U.S. INC. ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 4582 S. Ulster St. Suite 1700, Denver, CO, 80237, has agreed to transfer to WESTERN FARM SERVICE, INC. ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 2787 West Bullard, Suite 101, Fresno, CA, 93711, the trademark GAVICIDE GREEN, Application No. 77/354320 and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout the World (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the terms of an Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademarks.

EXECUTED in the City of Denver, in the State of Colorado, this <u>harmonian</u> day of June, 2008.

AGRIUM U.S. INC.

RICHÁRD L. ĞEARHEARD

President & CEO

DMSLegal\039626\00510\2678646v1 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK - CROP PRODUCTION

RECORDED: 06/20/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003799 FRAME: 0593